Level 3 Financial instruments valued using valuation techniques where one or more significant inputs are based on unobservable market data

Our level 3 derivative financial instruments include inflation linked swaps where Ihe inflation curve is illiquid In valuing these instruments we use in-
house valuation models and obtain extemal valuations to support each reported lair value

The changes in value of our level 3 derivative financial instruments are as follows.

A reascr.aciy ss:be tinge in assLrpói ci ctir evEt 3 zenal ye francat nsrrenIs s uricety to rest/i ai a material change n tar vaijes

The impacts disclosed above were considered on a contract by contract basis wth the mast significant unobservabie inputs identified

2018 2317

Em Lw

(73)

.,:,..*w. rdwassse,

At 1 April (213)

Net gains/(losses) for the year’ 8 (11)

Settlements 126

Reclassification into level 32
. (129)

At31 March (81) (213)

‘ Gans ci L3m 2017 Lii—, tssl are arno..ia: to ceevatiie f,ardat oiswrents etd al the e’ ci the recc’i ng peiod arrd have been retogisad in fnne costs r the TtCc’ie
slalefleN

2 Ste’ rig RP1 swaps redasafed From iev& 2 htc ve. 3 h ese yen a Mardi 2017

The impacts on a post-tax basis of reasonably possible changes in significant level 3 assumptions are as follows.

2018 2017
Income k’come

statenent Stalemenl

Em Lm

+ 20 basis points change in LPI market c-Jrve’ (32) (35)
- 20 basis points change in LPI market curve ‘ 31 33

National Grid Gas plc Annual Report and Accounts 2017/18 89

26. Sensitivities

In order to give a clearer picture of the impact on our results or financial position of potential changes in significant estimates and
assumptions, the following sensitivities are presented. These sensitivities are hypothetical, as they are based on assumptions and
conditions prevailing at the year end, and should be used with caution. The effects provided are not necessarily indicative of the actual
effects that would be experienced because our actual exposures are constantly changing.

The sensitivities in the table below show the potential impact in the income statement (and consequential impact on net assets) for a range of different